Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

Please provide the organisational structure charts (including names, job tile and contact details) for the Adult Social Care, Children’s Social Care and Education directorate covering the following job titles: 
Director, assistant director, Head of Service, Service Manager.

For your information this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.  

https://data.leicester.gov.uk/explore/dataset/senior-management-structure/information/?sort=-display_order
Martin Samuels: martin.samuels@leicester.gov.uk 

Ruth Lake: ruth.lake@leicester.gov.uk
Tracie Rees: tracie.rees@leicester.gov.uk 

Caroline Tote: caroline.tote@leicester.gov.uk
Sue Welford: sue.welford@leicester.gov.uk 

Jagjit Bains: Jagjit.Singh-Bains@leicester.gov.uk
Sarah Morris: sarah.morris@leicester.gov.uk      

Ranjan Ravat: Ranjan.ravat@leicester.gov.uk 

Sezer Domac: sezer.domac@leicester.gov.uk 

Helen Manning: helen.manning@leicester.gov.uk 

Bindu Parmar: bindu.parmar@leicester.gov.uk 

Mark Abbott: mark.abbott@leicester.gov.uk 

David Thrussell: David.thrussell@leicester.gov.uk 

Rebecca Small: Rebecca.small@leicester.gov.uk 

Jackie Difolco: Jackie.difolco@leicester.gov.uk 

Teo Bott: Teodora.bott@leicester.gov.uk 

Kate Galoppi: kate.galoppi@leicester.gov.uk
Mary McCausland: mary.mccausland@leicester.gov.uk 

Jane Pierce: jane.pierce@leicester.gov.uk 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

